
as of 19 September 2012

No.

Country                  

Organisation
Mr/ Ms First Name Last Name Title Affiliation Address City Post Code Country Phone Fax e-mail

1 FRANCE Mr. Goldblatt Head, Urban Governance

French Ministry of 

Foreign Affairs 48 rue de Javel 75015 FRANCE

2 FRANCE Ms. Emilie Maehara

Programme Officer, Urban 

Governance

French Ministry of 

Foreign Affairs 48 rue de Javel 75015 FRANCE 33-1-43-17-64-45 emilie.maehara@diplomatie.gouv.fr

3 FRANCE Mr. Hassan Mouatadid

 Local Authorities and 

Urban development 

division

Agence Française de 

Développement (AFD) 5, rue Roland Barthes Paris

75012 CEDEX 

12 FRANCE mouatadidh@afd.fr

4 NORWAY Mr. Erik Berg

Sr. Advisor, Section for 

Environment and 

Sustainable Development, 

Dept. for UN, Peace and 

Humanitarian Affairs

Royal Ministry of 

Foreign Affairs

Visiting Address: 7. juni 

plassen 1, Oslo, Norway, 

Mailing Address: 

Postboks 8114 Dep., N-

0032 Oslo, Norway Oslo N-0032 NORWAY

office:  47 22 24 39 

72   cell: 47 92 08 

99 53

47 2224 

9580 erik.berg@mfa.no

5 PHILIPPINES Ms. Celia Alba Secretary General

Housing and Urban 

Development 

Coordinating Council 

(HUDCC)

15F, BDO Plaza, Makati 

Avenue

Makati City, 

Metro Manila PHILIPPINES 632-811-4168 jtn.lcp@gmail.com

6 SDI Ms. Celine d'Cruz Co-Ordinator

Shack/Slum Dwellers 

International 

Secretariat celinedcruz@mac.com

7 SDI Ms. Anaclaudia Rossbach Co-Ordinator

Shack/Slum Dwellers 

International 

Secretariat

8 UCLG Mr. Josep Roig Secretary - General

United Cities and Local 

Governments Carrer Avinyo, 15 Barcelona 8002 SPAIN

34 93 34 

28 760 j.roig@cities-localgovernments.org

9 UCLG Ms. Emilia Saiz

Director, Institutional 

Relations

United Cities and Local 

Governments Carrer Avinyo, 15 Barcelona 8002 SPAIN 34 93 34 28 761

34 93 34 

28 760 e.saiz@cities-localgovernments.org

10 UCLGA Mr. Jean Pierre Elong Mbassi Secretary General

United Cities and Local 

Governments, Africa

22, Essaadyine Street, 

Quartier Hassan Rabat MOROCCO 212 537260062/63

elongmbassi@yahoo.fr, 

elongmbasse@uclgafrica.org

11 UN-HABITAT Mr. Alioune Badiane

Director of  UN Habitat 

Project Office UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030 GPO Nairobi 00100 KENYA 254 20 7623075

254 20 

7623904

Alioune.Badiane@unhabitat.org, 

Theresa.Mailu@unhabitat.org

12 UN-HABITAT Mr. Thomas Melin Head of External Relations UN-Habitat P.O. Box 30030 GPO Nairobi 00100 KENYA thomas.melin@unhabitat.org

13 WORLD BANK Ms. Zoubida Allaoua

Director, Finance, 

Economics and Urban The World Bank 1818 H Street, NW, 

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA 1-202-473-3720

1-202-522-

7122

zallaoua@worldbank.org, 

Jteodosio@worldbank.org, 

skennedy@worldbank.org

14

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. William Cobbett Manager

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

(O)1-202-458-

9695; (M) 1-202-

492-2421

1-202-522-

3224 wcobbett@citiesalliance.org

15

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Ms. Susanna Henderson Sr. Programme Assistant

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

(O) 1-202-458-

7269; (M) 1-202-

744-2769

1-202-522-

3224 shenderson@citiesalliance.org

16

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Ms. Regianne Bertolassi Program Assistant

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

Rua do Arouche, 23, 2º 

Andar, Vila Buarque, Sao Paulo

CEP 01219-

001 BRAZIL

(O) 55 11 3474-

9401; (M) 55 11 

8447-4466 rbertolassi@citiesalliance.org

17

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. Rene Hohmann Urban Specialist

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA rhohmann@citiesalliance.org

18

CITIES ALLIANCE 

SECRETARIAT Mr. Federico Silva Programme Officer

Cities Alliance 

Secretariat

1818 H Street, NW, MC8-

804

Washington, 

DC 20433 USA

(O) 1-202-473-

3369; (M) 202-492-

8481 fsilva@citiesalliance.org

CITIES ALLIANCE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

4 September 2012, Naples, ITALY
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19 BRAZIL Mr. Omar

Borges do Prado 

Filho CAIXA

 National Manager of 

the Technical 

Assistance Department 

(GEAST) BRAZIL

20 BRAZIL Ms. Ines Magalhaes

National Secretary of 

Housing Brazil Ministry of Cities

SAUS - Qd. 01 - Bloco H, 

11º andar - Ed. 

Telemundi II Brasília DF 70070-010 BRAZIL

55-61-2108-

1929/1912 imagalhaes@cidades.gov.br

21 BRAZIL Ms. Junia Santa Rosa

Dir. of Institutional 

Development and Technical 

Cooperation Brazil Ministry of Cities

SAUS - Qd. 01 - Bloco H, 

11º andar - Ed. 

Telemundi II Brasília DF 70070-010 BRAZIL

55-61-2108-

1772/1783

junia.santarosa@cidades.gov.br, 

junia.santarosa@gmail.com

22 ETHIOPIA Mr. Sissay Dejene Director

Ethiopian Cities 

Association Secretariat ETHIOPIA sissay_dejene2003@yahoo.com

23 GERMANY Mr. Franze Marré

Head of Division 313, 

Water, Energy and Urban 

Development

Federal Ministry for 

Economic Cooperation 

and Development 

(BMZ) Postfach 12 03 22 53045 Bonn GERMANY

49 228 99 535 

3783 49 228 

9910 535 

3783

franz.marre@bmz.bund.de, 

angelica.nickel@bmz.bund.de

24 GERMANY Mr. Gunter Meinert

Programme Manager Policy 

Advice for Urban 

Development

Deutsche Gesellschaft 

für Internationale 

Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) 

GmbH

Postfach 5180

65726 

Eschborn GERMANY

Tel.: ++49-6196/79 

2679

guenter.meinert@giz.de

25 HFHI Mr. Steve Weir

Vice President, Global 

Program Development & 

Support Habitat for Humanity 

International

270 Peachtree ST NW, 

Suite 1300

Atlanta, 

Georgia 30303 USA 404 733 3102 SWeir@habitat.org, qle@habitat.org

26 HFHI Ms. Jane Katz

Director of International 

Affairs & Programs

Habitat for Humanity 

International

1424 K Street N.W., 

Suite 600

Washington, 

DC 20005-4939 USA

1-202-239-4406; 

(m) 1-202-380-

7051 JKatz@habitat.org

27 HFHI Ms. Susana Rojas Williams

Habitat for Humanity 

International USA swilliams@habitat.org

28 ITALY Ms. Loredana Stalteri

Senior Urban Development 

Expert, Latin America, 

Caribbean and Asia Office

Ministry of Foreign 

Affairs

Via Salvatore Contarini, 

25 Rome 191 ITALY loredana.stalteri@esteri.it

30 ITALY Ms. Anna Zambrano

Ministry of Foreign 

Affairs

Via Salvatore Contarini, 

25 Rome 191 ITALY

31 METROPOLIS Mr Alain Le Saux Secretary General Metopolis 35 Boulevard des Paris 75007 FRANCE 33 6 08 87 31 71 alesaux@metropolis.org

32 SOUTH AFRICA Mr. Thabane Zuliu Director General

Department of Human 

Settlements Private Bag X654 Pretoria 1

SOUTH 

AFRICA Monika@housing.gov.za

33 SOUTH AFRICA Ms. Monika Glinzler

Director: International 

Relations

Department of Human 

Settlements Private Bag X654 Pretoria 1

SOUTH 

AFRICA 27-21421-1569 Monika@housing.gov.za

34 SWEDEN Mr. Mikael Atterhog

Theme Coordinator for 

Environment, Climate 

Change and Sustainable 

Services

Swedish International 

Development 

Cooperation Agency 

(Sida) Sveavagan, 20 Stockholm SE 105-25 SWEDEN 46 8 698-5472

46 8 698-

56 56 mikael.atterhog@sida.se

35 UCLG Mr. Ricardo Martinez Programme Officer

United Cities and Local 

Governments Carrer Avinyo, 15 Barcelona 8002 SPAIN +34 93 342 8752 r.martinez@uclg.org

36 UCLG Mr. Mohamed Boussraoui

United Cities and Local 

Governments m.boussraoui@uclg.org

37 UGANDA Mr. Samuel Mabala Commissioner for Urban

Ministry of Lands, 

Housing and Urban 

Development Kampala UGANDA samuel.mabala@gmail.com

38 UNITED KINGDOMMr. Stephen Young

Head of Profession - 

Infrastructure DFID 1 Palace Street London SW1E 5HE  UK

Tel: +44 (0)20 7023 

1963 | Mob: +44 

(0)7500 974253 s-young@dfid.gov.uk

OBSERVERS
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39 UNITED STATES Ms. Nancy Leahy

Urban Programs Team, 

Office of Infrastructure and 

Engineering

USAgency for 

International 

Development             

Office of Urban 

Programs

1300 Pennsylvania Ave., 

NW  - Room 3.08

Washington, 

DC 20523 USA 1-202-712-1157 nleahy@usaid.gov

mailto:nleahy@usaid.gov



